1.1.6 Plant genetic resources  

1.1.6.1 Exploration and collection of plant genetic resources 

Plant genetic resources explorations and collections performed in 2021-2022 fiscal year focused on fruits, 

vegetables, pepper, bean and forage plant genetic resources. A total of One hundred thirty-four (134) plant 

genetic resources comprising 69 accessions of papaya,1 accession of passion fruit,5 accessions of pepper, 8 

accessions of pumpkin, 4 accessions of tree tomato, 22 accessions of sweet potato, one accession of bean and 

12 forage genetic resources were explored and collected in different agro-ecological zone of Rwanda.

[...]

Data were mainly recorded on plant and agronomic characters, reproductive 

and yield parameters and disease reaction.  

Germplasm regeneration and seeds increase  

For sustainable conservation of plant genetic resources conserved at National gene bank, three hundred 

seventy-four (374) plant genetic resources were regenerated. These comprised mainly vegetables, cereals, 

pulses, oil crops, roots and tubers. The following figure illustrates the field gene banks of arrow roots and yam 

under regeneration at Rubona station 

Figure 3 :